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2.5.1 Mechanism of internal assessment is transparent and robust in terms of frequency and 
mode.  Write description within 200 words

The college has tools for internal assessment such as unit test, open book test, and 

assignment test conducted by individual teachers from time to time, attendance will be 

monitor for every month as well as before every sessional exam and each time students 

are informed about their short attendance, students are also assessing on the basis of 

project, theory sessional examination, practical examination, and viva-voce. The 

institution ensures transparency in internal assessment by using above mentioned tool for 

the assessment of the students and the outcomes are communicated to them. The faculty 

members give personal and academic counselling to the students. For evaluating the 

overall development of the students, due weightage is given to behavioural aspect, 

independent learning and communication skills.
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CONTINUOUS INTERNAL EVALUATION GUIDELINES 

Internal assessment: Continuous mode 

The marks allocated for Continuous mode of Internal Assessment shall be 

awarded as per the scheme given below. 

Table-XI:Scheme for awarding internal assessment: Continuous mode 

Theory 

Criteria Maximum 

Marks 

Attendance (Refer Table – XII) 4 2 

Academic activities (Average of any 3 activities e.g. quiz, assignment, 
3 1.5 

open book test, field work, group discussion and seminar) 

Student – Teacher interaction 3 1.5 

Total 10 5 

Practical 

Attendance (Refer Table – XII) 2 

Based on Practical Records, Regular viva voce, etc. 3 

Total 5 

Table- XII: Guidelines for the allotment of marks for attendance 

Percentage of Attendance Theory Practical 

95 – 100 4 2 

90 – 94 3 1.5 

85 – 89 2 1 

80 – 84 1 0.5 

Less than 80 0 0 

Sessional Exams 

Two Sessional exams shall be conducted for each theory / practical course as per the 

schedule fixed by the college(s). The scheme of question paper for theory and practical 

Sessional examinations is given below. The average marks of two Sessional exams shall 

be computed for internal assessment as per the requirements given in tables – X. 

Sessional exam shall be conducted for 30 marks for theory and shall be computed 

for 15 marks. Similarly Sessional exam for practical shall be conducted for 40 marks and 

shall be computed for 10 marks. 

Question paper pattern for theory Sessional examinations 

For subjects having University examination 

I. Multiple Choice Questions (MCQs) = 10 x 1 = 10 

OR OR 

Objective Type Questions (5 x 2) = 05 x 2 = 10 

(Answer all the questions) 

I. Long Answers (Answer 1 out of 2) = 1 x 10 = 10 

II. Short Answers (Answer 2 out of 3) = 2 x 5 = 10 

Total = 30 marks 
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For subjects having Non University Examination 

I. Long Answers (Answer 1 out of 2)

II. Short Answers (Answer 4 out of 6)

= 1 x 10 = 10 

= 4 x 5 = 20 

Total = 30 marks 

------------------ 

Question paper pattern for practical sessional examinations 

I. Synopsis = 10 

II. Experiments = 25 

III. Viva voce = 05 

Total = 40 marks 

------------------ 

1. Promotion and award of grades

A student shall be declared PASSand eligible for getting gradein a course of

B.Pharm.program if he/she secures at least 50% marks in that particular course including

internal assessment.For example, to be declared as PASS and to get grade, the student has

to secure a minimum of 50 marks for the total of 100 including continuous mode of

assessment and end semester theory examination and has to secure a minimum of 25

marks for the total 50 including internal assessment and end semester practical

examination.

2. Carry forward of marks

In case a studentfails to secure the minimum 50% in any Theory or Practical course as

specified in 12,then he/she shall reappear for the end semester examinationof that course.

However his/her marks of the Internal Assessmentshallbe carried overand he/she shall be

entitled for grade obtained by him/her on passing.

3. Improvement of internal assessment

A studentshall have the opportunity to improvehis/her performance only oncein the

Sessional exam component of the internal assessment. The re-conduct of the Sessional

exam shall be completed before the commencement of next end semester theory

examinations.

4. Re-examination of end semester examinations

Reexamination ofend semester examinationshall be conducted as per the schedule given in

table XIII. The exact dates of examinations shall be notified from time to time.

3



Table-XIII: Tentative schedule of end semester examinations 

Semester For Regular Candidates For Failed Candidates 

I, III, V and VII November / December May / June 

II, IV, VI and VIII May / June November / December 

Question paper pattern for end semester theory examinations 

For 75 marks paper 

------------------ 

For 50 marks paper 

I. Long Answers (Answer 2 out of 3) = 2 x 10 = 20 

II. Short Answers (Answer 6 out of 8) = 6 x 5 = 30 

Total = 50 marks 

------------------ 

For 35 marks paper 

I. Long Answers (Answer 1 out of 2)

II. Short Answers (Answer 5 out of 7)

= 1 x 10  =10 

= 5 x 5 = 25 

Total = 35 marks 

------------------ 

Question paper pattern for end semester practical examinations 

I. Synopsis = 5 

II. Experiments = 25 

III. Viva voce = 5 

Total = 35 marks 

----------------- 

I. Multiple Choice Questions(MCQs) = 20 x 1 = 20 

OR OR 

Objective Type Questions (10 x 2) = 10 x 2 = 20 

(Answer all the questions) 

II. Long Answers (Answer 2 out of 3) = 2 x 10 = 20 

III. Short Answers (Answer 7 out of 9) = 7 x 5 = 35 

Total = 75 marks 
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Marks: 30 
Minutes 

Note: 

. � Instatute of Pharm . � aceutacal Education and Research, Wardha 
B. Phann.

SECOND SESSION Subject: [ BP?O 1 T] Ins 
AL EXAM-2023 (Question Paper) 

trumental Methods of Analysis - Theory 
Date: 4 November, 2023 Duration: 60 

I. Attempt all questions fro Q 2. Attempt Any ONE 
?"1 ue. No. 1. Each for 2 marks 

3. Attempt An TW 
quest1?n from Que. No. 2 for 10 marks 

4. Use of calcJlat 
� questi?ns from Que. No. 3. Each of 5 marks

ors ts pemutted 

Q
)
u

;
. N

fi

o. I] Attempt All Questions (5 x 2 =10 marks) 
a e me the terms Capacity f: t S 1 . . 
Chr t h 

ac or, e ectiv1ty factor Retention time and Dead time in 
oma ograp y. 

Bloom's Level: Evaluate A I U d 
b) D fi l 

, PP Y, n erstand, Remember Course Outcome: C03 
e me t1e term HETP and 1 · · 1 . . . 

Bl 
exp am its core atton with the theoretical plates 

oom's. Level: �valuate, Understand, Remember Course Outcome: C03 
. 

c) Explam Fermi's Resonance with example. 
Bloom's Level: Evaluate, Understand Course Outcome: COi 
d_)H�w many Translational, Rotational and Vibrational degrees of freedom are there for: 
(1) Lmear C02 molecule 
(ii) Non-linear H2S molecule 
Bloom's Level: Remember Course Outcome: COl, C02
e) Discuss the 20 technique of development in TLC. 
Bloom's Level: Create, Apply, Understand Course Outcome: C04 

Que. No. 2] Attempt Any ONE question from the following: (lxlO = 10 marks) 

a) Sketch well JabeJJed diagram of Gas chromatographic unit. Write in brief on columns and

stationary phases. Write note on Thermal Conductivity Detector used in GC. (2 + 5 + 3) 

Bloom's Level: Apply, Remember Course Outcome: COS 

b) Discuss in brief the various factors affecting the vibrational frequency in IR Spectroscopy.

Bloom's Level: Create, Understand Course Outcome: COl 

Q ue. No.3] Attempt Any TWO questions fro.m the fol�o""'.ing: .<2 x 5 = I? marks)

a) Sketch well labelled diagram of HPLC untt, and wnte m bnef on Reciprocating Pump OR

Bulk Property Detector. (2 + 3) 

Bloom's Level: Apply, Remember Course Outcome: COS

b) Describe various development techniques in Paper Chromatography.

Bl , Level· Create Apply, Understand Course Outcome: C04 
oom s . ' h 

. b·1· . I 
c) Describe the various factors that affects electrop orellc mo 1 tty m E ectrophoresis. (5.00

Marks) 
Bloom's Level: Understand Course Outcome: C06
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I NST(TlJTF 01• Pl IARMACI• UT I CAL EDUCATION AND RESEAR H

Borgnon (Mcghc), Wurdha
811 OND SI• SSIONAL PRAC'fl AL EXAMINATION 2023-2024

n. PIIARM-IV (SEM-VII)
SUB.IE T: In trumcntnl Method of Anuly i (Practical)

Time: ·lhrs 
Dute: 9,b

, JO 'h an<.l J I'h Oct 2023

lnstructio11· J) s t 11 • o vc n qucshons

Que.No. 1 Synopsis
llntch 'A' 

n. Explnin the principle or HPLC?
b. Drm chcmntic dingrnm of GC?
c. Dif11!rcntintc between TLC und I·IPTLC?

Mux. Marks: 40 

d. Whnt nrc omc of the npplicntions of Infrared spectroscopy?

(Sxl=IOM 

c. Enlist mo t widely used currier gases and detectors in Gas chromntography1

Bntch 'll'

n. 1-1 w do' UV- Visible spectroscopy work?

b. DiITercntinte between Adsorption and Partition Chromatography?

c. Enlist factors that affect elcctrophoretic mobility?

d. \\ hat ore the applications of Column chromatogrnphy?

c. \\ hnt arc ad antages and applications or HPLC Technique?

Batch 'C' 

n. Explain the principle of HPLC?

b. Draw schematic diagram of GC?

c. Write short note on ion exchange chromntogrnphy?

d. Classify different chromutogrnphic technique?

c. What nrc the advantage ond npplicntion of IR spc tro. copy

10 2 (?5 l 
Q.N 

T rm ay of Pnrncctnmol tnblet ns per IP by Re eren . t nd per 

Q. NO. 3

h•o .. Vocc (0!<,\'1) 
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Stnrt Writing answer below thls line. 
1 \ 4 + 4 
b (,\. c i./ 
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Vidarbha Youth Welfare Society's 

INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH --·-

Exomlnallon Seat No. -----='J'-'-_5"" ____ _ 
Supplement No.----------

Start Writing answer below this line. 

� ·O') Mo..JITT [xpe�,m�nt 

_Airn :- 10 pe'1lr-crrrn QGSCl_� of p�ace-k)tnol -lo61et qs pem TP b� roe�e.'oehCe, 
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06�1S\Jctl:1on :-
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C) la6@\ C.\Q1° rn c:c 0· 500 -8m
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_ 0· 59:Larn ____ . _ O· 500 Qm cF pa_-i;q��"]tlrno_J_ 
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INS'J'ITUTF or PHARMACJ�UTICAL ED CATIO� ASD RESEARCH
Borg, on (Meghe), Warcfha 

7).Frll sc"t,;nd cni<,nal AU.tlJ,bJlU Sbtt1 UJ2J- 2l1U 
11.PlfML\f - f V ( SE:.\f-\'H)

\ 
The ry I Pnt'tic:31 

S11hjoc1: �! "'1 nnr n j rd r1101"1 ,I--: p "-1'.. t'. '1 � :. Ar,,J-/11� 
Sr. No. Name of Studcntf S-wrurture

flATCfl:'A' -
I Ku. A. M. Kol he f �.[JI._,,, '1 ..,{/ / 

2 Ku. A. N. Shaikh -u� J Ku. A. P. Gate m,� 
Ku. A. S. Tai ware WOJJJ;D1-

5 Ku. A. S. Tinghasc -/tr� 
6 Ku. B. P. Thakare -�
7 Ku. c. R. Shende O fvp-._}w..J. \.l 

8 Ku. D. N. Mandaokar 
9 Ku. £. U. Kotharkar ·��
10 Ku. G. S. Kaw le �- -

11 Ku. LS. Borkar ��-
12 Ku. J. S. Salone - �-
13 Ku. K. D. Bele \_\OJ?� i�
1,1 Ku. K. R. Raut l10 J/ '1L(J 1 �

15 Ku. K. S. Thakare �� 
Mahajan I 

·-
16 Ku. L. S. �,--= _,
17 Ku. M.G. Sa yam (\�.!pl__\-
18 Ku. M.N. Hatwar �rr-
19 Ku. M.R. Venna l'fTJ. J..c', V_-,�� � 
20 Ku. P.R. Umate !ldur.-··c,}p 

Lanjekar c v 

21 Ku. P. V. p,v · LanJ ac-
R. K. Umalhe � -�,. U.A. 

22 Ku. -J(I 

23 Ku. R.M. Shidodkar �dcd (.�. 

24 Ku. R. P. Deshpande rA--k -

Ku. R. S. Khurpade 'f?l,,b,...d1 

25 , , 
BATCH:'B' -

26 Ku. R.S. Raut <N!o., .t -

R. V. Shale ,, 
� "Y- -27 Ku. / I� 

S.M. Yadav �._·�.}-"-' 
28 Ku. � 

29 Ku. S. N. Deshmukh 4.e£, .. J1�
'" --

30 Ku. S. P. Tapre "lUUO C,. 

Chahande .L - ...... 

31 Ku. S. R. r--;�. 

32 Ku. s. R. Thakare 'J W,/__Q_ . 

33 Ku. S. R. Tiwari -1: � 
S.S. Ahirrao � � 

34 Ku. - � I 
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35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 
73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

I 

Ku. S.S. Misalkar 

Ku. s. s. Nimbalkar 

Ku. s. T. Yedlawar

Ku. s. v. Bhoyar 

Ku. S. V. Dhok 

Ku. Sakshi N. Raut 

Ku. Shreya S. Raut 

Ku. T.R. Dhage 

Ku. T. R. Hukum 

Ku. T. U. Moon 

Ku. U.S. Gawande 

Ku. v. A. Kshirsagar

Ku. V.D. More

Ku. V.D. Shrivastava

Ku. V.N. Deshmukh

Ku. V. R. Sushir 

BATCH:'C' 

Ku. Y.D.

Mr. A. C. 

Mr. A. K. 

Mr. A. N. 

Mr. G.M.

Mr. H.C.

Mr. J. s.

Mr. M.A.

Mr. N.O. 

Mr. N. S. 

Mr. 0. P.

Mr. P.M.

Mr. P. S. 

Mr. P. S. 

Mr. R.G. 

Mr. R.G. 

Mr. R.R. 

Mr. R. S. 

Mr. R. S. 

Mr. S. B. 

Mr. s.c.

Mr. S. D.

Mr. S. H. 

Mr. S. R. 

Mr. T.M.

Mr. Y.M.

Mr. Y. R. 

No , 2> \3

f (Ult)J--
1\1:)�)

Kude 

Darda 

Kinhekar 

Dahake 

Sukhadiya 

Butalc 

Kadu 

Hydri 

Dhanbhate 

Chhajed 

Patte 

Zade 

Waghe 

Wan are 

Bongade 

Prabhakar 

Magar 

Dhumale 

Jawade 

Fulmali 

Borkar 

Dahare 

Gawali 

Bokade 

Kha de 

Karlckar 

Kondawar 

I 
J 

01, 
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40 
Ku. 

42 Ku. 

43 Ku. 

/'7. I I 

Shreya S. Raul � , 
T. R. Dhage ,. �. 
T. R. Hukum �11 •. \i •. _ 

44 Ku. T. U. Moon �� ' 

_ 45 Ku. U.S. Gawande A-13 J--:�����������-t-,��,mi�,,.�.�h�A,_���----� 
46 Ku. V. A. Kshirsagar Jfvl.Y W,..1..1'' 

M 
�TI,,z._, ___.47 Ku. V. D. ore � v \JVV �· 

48 Ku. V. D. Shrivastava ·�t.i ,\ ,\c\ -
49 Ku. V. N. Deshmukh ��· 

50 Ku. V. R. Sushir 

51 Ku. 
52 Mr. 
53 Mr. 
54 Mr. 
55 Mr. 
56 Mr. 
57 Mr. 
58 Mr. 
59 Mr. 
60 Mr. 

61 Mr. 
62 Mr. 

63 Mr. 

64 Mr. 

65 Mr. 

66 Mr. 

67 Mr. 
68 Mr. 
69 Mr. 
70 Mr. 
71 Mr. 
72 Mr. 
73 Mr. 
74 Mr. 
75 Mr. 
76 Mr. 

77 Mr. 

BATCH:'C' 

Y. D. Kude 
A. C. Darda 
A. K. Kinhekar 
A. N. Dahake 
G. M. Sukhadiya
H. C. Butale 
J. S. Kadu __ 

M.A. Hydri 
N.O. Dhanbhate 
N. S. Chhajed, 
0. P. Patte 
P. M. Zade 
P. S. Waghe 

P. S. Wanare 
R.G. Bongade 

R. G. Prabhakar 
R.R. Magar 
R. S. Dhumale 
R. S. Jawade 
S. B. Fulmali 
S. C. Borkar 
S. D. Dahnre 
S. H. Gawali 
S. R. Boknde 
T. M. Khade 
Y. M. Knrlcknr 
Y. R. Kondnwar 

<--;'� - I 
v I } \(' . .r,l 'A 

I ' J "• 
I 

- L" J_ 

A-B 

( l>r. It 0. G1111jl"'ulc•) 

l'rl11clp11l 

l 
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1 
I 

Sr. No. 

I 
2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

II 
12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

I 30 

INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH 

I 

Borgaon (Meghe) Wardha 

SECOND SESSIONAL EXAMINATION, 2023-2024 

B.PHARM • IV ( SEM -VII) 

••• RESULT SHEET ... 

Name of Students Instrumental Methods of 
Industrial Pharmacy II 

Analysis Pharmacy Practke 

Ku. A.M. Kolhe 15 20.5 23 

Ku, A.N. Shaikh 22.5 24 24 

Ku. A, P. Gote 16.5 20 20 

Ku. A. S, Tai ware 12.5 17.5 20 

Ku. A. S, Tinghase 15.5 II 20 

Ku. B. P. Thakare 10.75 18 21 

Ku, C.R. Shende 18 21 21 

Ku. D,N, Mandaokar AB 16 20 

Ku. E.U, Kotharkar 20.75 20 21 

Ku. G.S. Kaw le AB AB 0 

Ku. LS, Borkar 11.5 21 21 

Ku, J, S, Satone AB AB 0 

Ku, K.D, Bele 20 22.5 24 

Ku, K.R. Raul 20 24.5 26 

Ku, K. S, Thakare 21.5 26.5 26 

Ku. L. S, Mahajan 16 23 24 

Ku. M.G, Sa yam 17 19.5 24 

Ku. M,N, Hatwar 13.25 20.5 22 

Ku. M,R, Verma 16.75 22.5 25 

Ku. P.R. Urnate 19 26 22 

Ku, P. V. Lanjekar 7.25 10 16 

Ku. R.K. Umathe 13.5 17.5 21 

Ku, R.M. Shidodkar 17.25 22.5 24 

Ku. R.P. Deshoande AB AB 0 

Ku. R.S, Khuroade 12.75 18 20 

Ku. R.S. Raul 15 16.5 22 

Ku, R. V. Shale 12.25 24 21 

Ku. S.M. Yadav 19 24.5 26 

Ku. S,N, Deshrnukh 17.5 21 25 

Ku. S. P, Ta ore 4.5 13 15 

Noni Drug Delinry S)'Stem 

19 

21 

18 

17 

17.5 

12.5 

19 

13.5 

20 

AB 
19 

AB 
20 

22 

25 

24.5 

24.5 

19 

21.5 

19 

13.5 

21 

23 

AB 
18.5 

17.5 

23 

24.5 

22 

10.5 

Total Result 

77.5 PASS 
91.5 PASS 
74.5 PASS 
67 FAIL 
64 FAIL 

62.25 FAIL 
79 PASS 

49.5 FAIL 
81.75 PASS 

0 FAIL 
72.5 FAIL 

0 FAIL 
86.5 PASS 
92.5 PASS 
99 PASS 

87.5 PASS 
85 PASS 

74.75 FAIL 
85.75 PASS 

86 PASS 
46.75 FAIL 

73 FAIL 
86.75 PASS 

0 FAIL 
69.25 FAIL 

71 PASS 
80.25 FAIL 

94 PASS 
85.5 PASS 
43 FAIL 
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31 Ku. S. R. Chahande 15.25 17.S 21 22.5 76.25 PASS 32 Ku. S. R. Thakare 16.5 17 24 18.5 76 PASS 33 Ku. S. R. nwari 12 19 23 19 73 FAIL 34 Ku. S. S. Ahirrao 16.75 19 21 22 78.75 PASS 
35 Ku. s. s. Misalkar 19.5 23.5 22 23.5 88.5 PASS 
36 Ku. S. S. Nimbalkar 12 17 19 22 70 FAIL 
37 Ku. S. T. Yedlawar 19.25 21 22 21 83.25 PASS 
38 Ku. S. V. Bhoyar 6.5 12.5 19 7.5 45..5 FAIL 
39 Ku. S. V. Dhok 18 24 25 23 90 PASS 
40 Ku. Sakshi 'I\ R.aut 15 21 IB 17 71 PASS 
41 Ku. Shreya S R.aut 12 16 18 17.5 63.5 FAIL 
42 Ku. T.R. Dhage 21.5 20.5 20 20.5 82.5 PASS 
43 Ku. T. R. Hukum 19.5 23 2J 25 90.5 PASS 
44 Ku. T.U. Moon 17 15 22 21 75 PASS 
45 Ku. U. S. Gawande AB AB () AB 0 FAIL 
46 Ku. V.A. Kshirsal!N 18 18.S 21 18.5 76 PASS 
47 Ku. V.D. More 21.5 20 2J 25 89.5 PASS 
48 Ku. V.D. Shrivastava 21 23 2J 28 95 PASS 
49 Ku. V.N. Deshmukh 23.25 21 26 20.5 90.75 PASS 
so Ku. v. R. Sushir 17 24 22 23 86 PASS 
51 Ku. Y.D. Kude 22.75 23 20 25.5 91.25 PASS 
52 Mr. A.C. Darda 5.75 9.5 16 14.5 45.75 FAIL 
53 Mr. A.K. Kinhekar 9 12.5 14 15.5 51 FAIL 
54 Mr. A.N. Dahake 12.5 12.5 18 13 56 FAIL 
55 Mr. G.M. Sukhadiya 17 21 2J 21.5 82.5 PASS 

56 Mr. H. C. Butale 15.25 15 14 19 6325 FAIL 

57 Mr. J. s. Kadu 10 4 18 11.5 43.5 FAIL 

58 Mr. M. A. Hydri 13.25 19 21 16 6925 FAIL 

59 Mr. N.O. Dhanbhate 15 16.5 22 13.5 67 FAIL 

60 Mr. N. S. Chhajed 8.5 16 18 20 62.5 FAIL 

61 Mr. O.P. Pane 12.5 13 14 10.5 50 FAIL 

62 Mr. P.M. Zade 15 18.5 23 21.5 78 PASS 

63 Mr. P. S. Wai!he 16.5 20 22 19 77.5 PASS 

64 Mr. P. S. Wanare 2025 25.5 18 20.5 8425 PASS 

65 Mr. R.G. Bonl!ll.de 16.75 26 23 24 89.75 PASS 

66 Mr. R. G. Prabhakar 17 26.5 19 21 83.5 PASS 

67 Mr. R.R. Mazir 3.75 7.5 12 12 35.25 FAIL 

68 Mr. R. s. Dhumale AB AB 0 AB 0 FAIL 

41



-
69 Mr. R. S. Jawade 12.75 

� 70 Mr. S. B. Fulmali II 
71 Mr. s.c. Borkar 15 
72 Mr. S. D. Dahare 21.5 
73 Mr. S. H. Gawali 9.5 
74 Mr. S. R. Bokade 2.5 
75 Mr. T.M. Khade 15.S 
76 Mr. Y.M. Karlekar 15 
77 Mr. Y.R. Kondawar 13 

Appeartd: 71 
Passed: 45 

Result in Perctnlage: 63.38"/o 

Dale. 09/11/2023 

Entered By-� 
( Mr. V. A. Rtkhatt) 

8 17 
IS 16 
17 19 

25.5 20 
12.5 15 

3 10 
20 19 

20.5 17 
12.5 17 

72 77 
58 67 

80.56% 87.0l"lo 

Checked By.- �
Ms. S. P. Gautam & Dr. B. R. Gaodbart 

16 

11.5 

18.5 

26 

15 

9 

18 

15 

16.5 

72 
59 

81.94"/o 

53.75 

53.5 

69.5 

93 

52 

24.5 

72.5 

67.5 

59 

FAIL 

FAIL 

PASS 

PASS 

FAIL 

FAIL 

PASS 

PASS 

FAIL 

77 
42 

S4.55•;. 

( Dr. R. 0. GoaJh•alt) 
Prindpal 
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INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH 
Dorgaoo (M rghr) Wardba 

INTERNAL MARKS (Average+ Continuous Mode), 2023 - 2024 
- -

I 
Average Marks Theory Averal!e Marks Practical 

8 PHARM IV (Sem YID 

S.N. Name of Candidate 
Instrumental 

Industrial Pharmacy 
Novel Drug 

Instrumental Methods Total Methods of 
Pharmacy Practice 

Delivery 
of Analysis Analysis System 

I Ku. A.M. Kol he IS 18 16 16 9 74.00 
2 Ku. A.N. Shaikh 16 21 20 18 12 87.00 

Ku. A. P. Golc 17 19 19 17 II 83.00 
4 Ku. A. S. Tai ware 16 14 16 16 9 71.00 
5 Ku. A. S. Tinl!.hase 16 14 20 16 II 77.00 
6 Ku. B. P. Thakare 10 12 17 13 10 62.00 
7 Ku. C.R. Shcndc 16 17 16 17 12 78.00 
8 Ku. D.N. Mandaokar 6 10 16 12 8 52.00 
9 Ku. E. U. Kolharkar 18 19 21 19 12 89.00 
10 Ku. G. S. Kaw le AB AB AB AB AB 0.00 
11 Ku. I. s. Borkar 12 16 18 13 II 70.00 

12 Ku. J. s. Salone AB AB AB AB AB 0.00 

13 Ku. K.D. Bcle 18 18 18 18 10 82.00 

14 Ku. K.R. Raul 21 22 22 18 12 95.00 

IS Ku. K. S. Thakarc 20 22 19 21 11 93.00 

16 Ku. L. s. Mahajan 15 18 21 20 II 85.00 

17 Ku. M.G. Sa yarn 14 19 20 19 10 82.00 

18 Ku. M.N. Hatwar 10 12 13 12 11 58.00 

19 Ku. M.R. Yenna 15 14 21 17 10 77.00 

20 Ku. P.R. Umate 19 19 21 17 II 87.00 

10 8 47.00 6 10 13 21 Ku. P. V. Laniekar 
19 10 84.00 

Umathe 18 17 20 22 Ku. R. K. 
19 12 90.00 

Shidodkar 19 19 21 23 Ku. R.M. 
AB AB AB 0.00 

24 Ku. R. P. Deshpande AB AB 
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25 Ku. R. S. Khurpade 11 18 18 14 10 71.00 
26 Ku. R.S. Raut 7 13 18 12 10 60.00 
27 Ku. R.V. Bha\e 15 16 18 20 12 81.00 
28 Ku. S.M. Yadav 20 20 21 19 10 90.00 
29 Ku. S.N. Deshmukh 14 16 19 17 JO 76.00 
30 Ku. S. P. Tap re 8 7 13 9 9 46.00 
31 Ku. S. R. Chahande 19 17 20 18 II 85.00 
32 Ku. S. R. Thakare 14 15 18 15 II 73.00 

\ 33 I Ku. S. R. Tiwari 12 16 17 15 11 71.00 
\ 34 \ Ku. S.S. Ahirrao 16 18 18 18 II · 81.00
\ 35 \ Ku. s. s. Misalkar 16 18 18 18 10 80.00
\ 36 I Ku. s. s. Nimbalkar 12 14 19 17 9 71.00
\ 37 Ku. S.T. Yedlawar 15 17 18 15 10 75.00 
I 38 Ku. S.V. Bhoyar 10 11 16 9 8 54.00 
I 39 Ku. S.V. Dhok 14 16 21 18 10 79.00 

40 Ku. Sakshi Raut 18 17 17 16 11 79.00 
41 Ku. Shreya Raut 12 14 16 14 9 65.00 
42 Ku. T. R. Dhage 18 16 19 18 11 82.00 
43 Ku. T.R. Hukum 20 19 20 18 10 87.00 
44 Ku. T. U. Moon 14 12 18 15 11 70.00 
45 Ku. u. s. Gawande AB AB AB AB AB 0.00 
46 Ku. V.A. Kshirsagar 11 17 18 12 9 67.00 
47 Ku. V.D. More 20 20 21 20 12 93.00 
48 Ku. V.D. Shrivastava 21 21 20 22 11 95.00 
49 Ku. V.N. Deshmukh 19 20 23 19 12 93.00 
50 Ku. V.R. Sushir 16 17 20 17 11 81.00 
51 Ku. Y.D. Kude 18 22 21 22 I I 94.00 
52 Mr. A. C. Darda 9 12 15 13 9 58.00 
53 Mr. A.K. Kinhekar 8 8 13 12 9 50.00 
54 Mr. A.N. Dahake 9 II 14 11 9 54.00 
SS Mr. G.M. Sukhadiya 12 13 19 15 9 68.00 
56 Mr. H.C. Butale 13 13 15 14 12 67.00 
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57 Mr. J. S. Kadu 8 4 12 9 
58 Mr. M.A. Hydri 9 12 17 II 
59 Mr. N.O. Dhanbhate 10 12 17 II 
60 l\lr. N. S. Chhajed 12 14 17 16 
61 Mr. 0. P. Patte 11 II 9 9 
62 Mr. P.M. Zade 12 15 16 17 
63 Mr. P. S. \Vaghe 12 14 17 12 I 
64 Mr. P. S. \Vanare 17 21 15 l 17 I 
65 Mr. R.G. Bongade 17 21 19 18 I 
66 Mr. R. G. Prabhakar 16 19 17 18 I 
67 Mr. R.R. Magar 5 5 (16) I I 8 

68 Mr. R. S. Dhumale 0 AB AB AB 

69 Mr. R. S. Jawade 9 10 15 14 

70 Mr. S. B. Fulmali 10 12 15 12 

71 Mr. S.C. Borkar 10 14 16 13 

72 Mr. S. D. Dahare 19 20 19 19 

73 Mr. S. H. Ga.,..':lli 10 12 12 12 

74 Mr. S. R.. Bokade 7 5 IO 8 

75 Mr. T.M. Khade 16 15 17 15 

76 Mr. Y.M. Karlekar 15 16 16 13 

77 Mr. Y. R.. Kondawar II 10 14 II 

i'iotr: H aay disc�DC)' I.I obwn·rd briDZ: It to tbr aoticr of u:.uaiutioa � I.I wrin.a: lxCorr IM lf.?IJ"'..3 •plO 2AO p.a. 
Dalt :09/11 _023 

En!rm:I B)�- .,. 

( Mr. \I. A. Rtllitr) 

. I .. 
O=k:rl By:- ·". . :...---

�b. S. P. Gaaum&: Dr. B. R. Ga.ndlan 

I 

I 

7 

7 

8 

JO 

7 

9 

II 

II 

II 

12 

7 

AB 

7 

IO 

9 

II 

8 

7 

10 

10 

8 

( Dr. R. 0. Gufno-:t..lr ) 
PrmriJ?21 

I 40.00 I 
I 56.00 

I 58.00 

I 69.00 

I 47.00 

I 69.00 

I 66.00

I 81.00 

I 86.00 

I 82.00 

I 41.00 

I 0.00 

I 55.00

I 59.00 

I 62.00 

I 88.00 

I 54.00 

I 37.00 

I 73.00 

I 70.00 

I 54.00 
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